TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM470170

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
California Citrus Cooperative		04/17/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Villa Park Orchards Association		
Street Address:	960 Third Street		
City:	Fillmore		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	93015-1120		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0334111	REBECCA
Registration Number:	1481810	DUCK
Registration Number:	0395988	YORBA
Registration Number:	0518178	MAHALA
Registration Number:	0334113	KING DAVID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6612908887

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6612908760

Email: tm@sunkistgrowers.com

John Caragozian **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 27770 N. Entertainment Dr.

Address Line 4: Valencia, CALIFORNIA 91355-1092

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John Caragozian **SIGNATURE:** /John Caragozian/

DATE SIGNED: 04/17/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment-signed-re CCC marks to VPOA#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006315 FRAME: 0426

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CALIFORNIA CITRUS COOPERATIVE, a California corporation, whose address is 859 Center Street, Riverside, California 92507-1408 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign and set over absolutely unto THE VILLA PARK ORCHARDS ASSOCIATION., a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 960 Third Street, Fillmore, California 93015-1120, its successors and assigns ("Assignee"), all right, title and interest, and the goodwill associated therewith, in and to certain trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as follows:

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
REBECCA	April 21, 1936	334,111
DUCK	March 22, 1988	1,481,810
YORBA	June 23, 1942	395,988
MAHALA (Stylized)	November 29, 1949	518,178
KING DAVID	April 21, 1936	334,113

WHEREAS, by way of further assurance, Assignee has requested that Assignor execute and deliver this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment at the City of August State of California, this 2day of 4200.

CALIFORNIA CITRUS COOPERATIVE

By: Alan Washburn

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006315 FRAME: 0427

RECORDED: 04/17/2018